





वर्षुधेव कुदुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

## संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

## बागवानी विभाग

## THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH Department of Horticulture

F. No. A/66/2024-AC/HC AND FC SEC

ई-मेल/email: pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh, Dated: 27.02.2024.

Subject: Final Seniority List of the Gazetted Officer (UT Cadre) of Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh.

Order No: 53 -Adm.Secy.(Horti.)/UTL of 2024 Dated: 27.02.2024

Whereas, the Tentative Seniority list of the Gazetted Officers (UT Cadre) in the Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh, as of 31-01-2024, was notified vide Circular **F. No. A/66/2024-AC/HC and FC SEC (I/18282/2024), Dated: 01-02-2024,** for the information of all the Officers of the Department and inviting objections, if any, against their placements within a period of <u>15 days</u> from the date of issuance of the said circular.

However, no objections have been received from the Officers as of the current date from the issuance of the said circular.

Now, therefore, with the approval of the Competent Authority, the final seniority of Gazetted Officers (UT Cadre) of the Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh, as of 31-01-2024, is hereby notified as per Annexure - "A" (Manger-cum-Chemist/ District Horticulture Officer / District Level Subject Matter Specialist and equivalent) and Annexure "B" (Horticulture Development Officer), attached to this order.

The date of birth recorded/indicated against each member of the service in the final seniority list shall not be considered as authentic and shall be subject to further verification from the matriculation certificate/other relevant documents as prescribed under rules/norms.

The final seniority list is issued without prejudice to and is subject to the outcome of any writ petition, if any, pending in the court of law, and until the final apportionment is declared by the Administration of UT of J&K and the Administration of UT of Ladakh.

By order of the Administration of UT of Ladakh.

Sd/-

माइकल एम.डीसूजा, आईएएस/Michael M.D'Souza, IAS प्रशासनिक सचिव/Administrative Secretary बागवानी विभाग/Horticulture Department केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख/Union Territory of Ladakh.

## Copy to the:

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries, UT of Ladakh
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh & Kargil.
- 3. Director, Horticulture Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. OSD with the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, for kind information of the HLG, UT of Ladakh.
- 5. P. S with the Advisor to the HLG, for kind information of the Advisor, UT of Ladakh.
- 6. I/C website NIC, UT of Ladakh for uploading on the official website.

7. Office record file.

आमिर सुहैल,(जेकेएएस)/Amir Suhail, (JKAS) अवर सचिव/Under Secretary बागवानी विभाग/Horticulture Department केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख/UT of Ladakh

Annexure 'A'

<u>Final Seniority list of Manger-cum – Chemist/ District Horticulture Officer / District Level Subject Matter Specialist and equivalent (Gazetted), Department of Horticulture, UT Ladakh as of 31-01-2024.</u>

S. No.	Name of the Employee	Designation	Date from which Regularized vide Government Order No. 140- JK (APD) of 2023, Dated: 28-02-2023	Currently Working as IC	Date of Birth	Date of 1 <sup>st</sup> Appointment
1	Sh Tsewang Punchok	Manager - Cum Chemist	28-04-2006	Director, Horticulture, UT Ladakh	04.05.1969	20.08.1993
2	Sh. Mohd Zaffer	District Horticulture Officer	28-09-2018	Chief Horticulture Officer, Kargil	10.12.1964	20.08.1993
3	Sh. Ali Raza	District Horticulture Officer	28-09-2018	Chief Horticulture Officer, Leh	04.04.1968	30-06-1992

Ch.

Annexure 'B'

<u>Final Seniority list of Horticulture Development Officer (Gazetted), Department of Horticulture, UT Ladakh as of 31-01-2024.</u>

S. No.	Name of the Employee	Designation	Date from which Regularized vide Government Order No. 140- JK (APD) of 2023, Dated: 28-02-2023	Date of Birth	Date of 1 <sup>st</sup> Appointment	Remarks
1	Smt. Kunzang	Horticulture	10.03.2010	23.03.1980	12.12.2006	S. no. 02 to 04
	Wangmo	Development Officer				had been
2	Sh. Sonam	Horticulture		24.12.1987	20.02.2023	appointed vide
	Dawa	Development Officer	•			Order no. 44
3	Sh. Mohd Ali	Horticulture		01.11.1981	20.02.2023	(Agri.
	Khan	Development Officer	-			Horti)/(UTL) of
4	Smt. Stanzin	Horticulture		02.02.1985	20.02.2023	2023, dated:
	Angmo	Development Officer	-			20.02.2023

